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Lattner, Jennifer

From: Masser, Michelle

Sent: Friday, January 15, 2016 2:17 PM

To: Harris, Laura

Cc: Lattner, Jennifer; Gouveia, Susan

Subject: FW: Public Notice for FFY2016 Proposed Amendments - Clean Water Financing Program/State Revolving Fund
Attachments: 161UPPropAmend.pdf

Correspondence

Michelle Masser
Township Clerk

PO Box 450

204 Flanders Drakestown Road
Budd Lake, NJ 07828
clerk@mtolivetwp. org
973-691-0900 X7291

From: Hines, Judith [mailto:Judith.Hines@dep.nj.gov]

Sent: Friday, January 15, 2016 1:54 PM

To: dhrebenak@independencenj.com; Isavakian@aol.com; haroldewiener@hotmail.com; boroclerkl@comcast.net; clerk@jacksontwpnj.net;
jamesburg@jamesburgborough.org; lharvin@jeffersontownship.net; Rbyrne@jcnj.org; thomas.cusick@keansburg-nj.us; pcarpenter@kearnynj.org;
hlipke@kenilworthnj.org; vheilweil@keyportonline.com; mmacconnell@kingwoodtownship.com; kinnelonclerk@yahoo.com; clerk@knowlton-nj.com;
laceyclerk@comcast.net; lafayetteclk@embargmail.com; Imekosh@boro.lake-como.nj.us; lakehurstclerk@gmail.com; twpclerk@lakewoodtwpnj.org;
cityclerk@lambertvillenj.org; dawn@laurelsprings-nj.com; cparlow @lavalletteboro.com; boroclerk@lawnside.net; ruthdawson@comcast.net;
clerk@lawrencetwp.com; clerk@lebanonboro.com; clerk@lebtwp.net; lhemmer@leonianj.gov; clerk@libertytownship.org; cindis@bolp.org; jbodek@linden-
nj.org; djackson@lindenwold.net; Inapoli@linwoodcity.org; mccracken®@leht.com; ckraus@Ifnj.com; b-maldonado@littleferrynj.org; hgormley@littiesilver.org;
townclerk@livingstonnj.org; Icarafa@locharbour.us; dcannizzo@lodi-nj.org; linda@logan-twp.org; wells@longbeachtownship.com; kschmelz@ci.long-
branch.nj.us; municipalclerk@longhilinj.us; clerk@longport-nj.us; diltsb@lopatcongtwp.com; lactwpclerk@comcast.net; clerk@townshipoflower.org;
syurko@lumbertontwp.com; helenp@lyndhurstnj.org; clerk@rosenet.org; johndkeenanjr@aol.com; kcoletta@mahwahtwp.org; clerk@twp.manalapan.nj.us;
bilaria@manasquan-nj.com; sskibo@manchestertwp.com; mannington@comcast.net; clerk@mansfieldtwp-nj.com; dhrebenak@mansfieldtownship-nj.gov;
boroclerk@mantoloking.org; jbileci@mantuatownship.com; boroinfo@manvillenj.org; mstwpclk@mapleshade.com; twpclerk@twp.maplewood.nj.us;
hiltnertd@aol.com; amanco@mariboro-nj.gov; Karen.wynne@matawanborough.com; lcostello@mauricerivertwp.org; JPelligra@Maywoodboro.org;
markjmc@comecast.net; kburger@medfordtownship.com; mmassey@mendhamnj.org; mzichelli@mendhamtownship.org; dbrouse@merchantvillenj.gov;
kharris@metuchen.com; mtclerk@middietownship.com; kanello@middlesexboro-nj.gov; hbrunt@middietownnj.org; mpclerk@optonline.net;
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milfordclerk@gmail.com; cgatti@miliburntwp.org; millstoneclerk@comcast.net; m-dellasala@millstone.nj.us; mjanuszka@milltownboro.com; robostello, Susan
<susan.robostello@millvillenj.gov>; Clerk@MineHill.com; jlescalante@comecast.net; smccormick@monroetownshipnj.org; sdoerfler@monroetwp.com;
edefabiis@montaguenj.org; iwanat@montclairnjusa.org; dkukla@twp.montgomery.nj.us; iarossi@optonline.net; tatkinson@montvillenj.org;
ssanyal@moonachie.us; phunt@moorestown.nj.us; juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org; camelio@morristwp.com; townclerk@townofmorristown.org; -
maboroughclerk@optonline.net; boroclerk@mountephraim-nj.com; smarnell@twp.mountholly.nj.us; manager@mountlaurel.com; Masser, Michelle
<clerkmichelle@mtolivetwp.org>; mreilly@mtnlakes.org; mlopez@mountainside-nj.com; kjohnson@mullicatownship.org; clerk@mcsystems.net;
marysapp@neptunecitynj.com; rcuttrell@neptunetownship.org; boroughclerk@netcong.org; cityclerk@cityofnewbrunswick.org; nhmc@comcast.net;
cdemiris@newmilfordboro.com; wbharry@newprov.org; Louisk@ci.newark.nj.us; info@newfieldboro.net; Iread@newtontownhall.com; tmwall@comcast.net;
erinbarillas@northbergen.org; lrusso@northbrunswickonline.com; ncclerk@optonline.net; re@northhaledon.com; cdye@northhanovertwp.com;
rphoenix@npmail.org; sjett@northwildwood.com; mcanesi@cityofnorthfield.org; boroughclerk@boroughofnorthvale.com; Imcmackin@norwoodboro.org;

erosario@nutleynj.org
Subject: Public Notice for FFY2016 Proposed Amendments - Clean Water Financing Program/State Revolving Fund

Subject: Public Notice for FFY2016 Proposed Amendments - Clean Water Financing Program/State Revolving Fund

Attached please find the Public Notice for Proposed Amendments to the FFY2016 Priority System, Intended Use Plan, and Project Priority List.
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